

SB0181/933129/1

BY: Senator Brinkley

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 181, AS AMENDED
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 of the bill, strike beginning with “requiring” in line 11 down through “organization;” in line 13; strike beginning with “authorizing” in line 14 down through “payments” in line 19 and substitute “providing that the exclusive representative may only represent members and may not represent or provide services for nonmembers”.

On page 1 of the Finance Committee Amendments (SB0181/217978/1), in line 2 of Amendment No. 1, strike “subject to certain conditions”; and strike beginning with “requiring” in line 2 down through “held;” in line 5.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 3 and 4 of the bill, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 31 on page 3 through line 2 on page 4, inclusive.

On pages 4 and 5 of the bill, strike beginning with “**(1)**” in line 29 on page 4 down through “**PAYMENT.**” in line 17 on page 5 and substitute “**THE EXCLUSIVE REPRESENTATIVE MAY ONLY REPRESENT MEMBERS AND MAY NOT REPRESENT OR PROVIDE SERVICES FOR NONMEMBERS.**”.

On page 2 of the Finance Committee Amendments, in line 2 of Amendment No. 3, strike “**SUBPARAGRAPHS (II) AND (III)**”.

On pages 2 and 3 of the Finance Committee Amendments, in Amendment No. 3, strike beginning with “**(III)**” in line 4 on page 2 down through “**PROGRAM.**” in line 8 on page 3.

(Over)

On page 3 of the Finance Committee Amendments, in line 9 of Amendment No. 3, strike “**(1)**”; and strike beginning with “**(2)**” in line 10 down through “**PROVIDERS.**” in line 15.